

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM I (5) 15 KVA CONV. 277/480 TRANSFORMER, STK # 204890

MAY 26, 2026 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
Kllen Group America, Inc.	16	\$1,156.37	\$1,791.17*	\$5,781.85
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #1)	8	1,287.22	1,816.42	6,436.10
EagleRise Distribution, Inc.	16	1,110.00	1,859.40	5,550.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #2)	21	1,175.00	1,943.30	5,875.00
AR Transformers, Inc.	14	1,370.00	2,141.30	6,850.00
Howard Industries, Inc.	8	1,488.00	2,242.80	7,440.00
MVA Power, Inc.	30	2,661.32	3,420.32	13,306.60 ⁽¹⁾
CribProcure, Inc.	14	6,150.00	7,017.90	30,750.00 ⁽¹⁾

* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

⁽¹⁾ Indicates vendor is not an approved source.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM II (5) 50 KVA CONV. 120/240 TRANSFORMER, STK # 204930

MAY 26, 2026 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
Kllen Group America, Inc.	16	\$1,790.25	\$3,555.15*	\$8,951.25
EagleRise Distribution, Inc.	16	1,750.00	3,661.00	8,750.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #1)	8	2,052.00	3,876.60	10,260.00
AR Transformers, Inc.	14	2,200.00	4,156.00	11,000.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #2)	15	2,452.00	4,270.30	12,260.00
Howard Industries, Inc.	8	3,036.00	4,919.10	15,180.00
MVA Power, Inc.	30	4,210.12	6,448.12	21,050.60 ⁽¹⁾
CribProcure, Inc.	14	9,650.00	11,270.90	48,250.00 ⁽¹⁾

* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

⁽¹⁾ Indicates vendor is not an approved source.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM III (5) 75 KVA CONV. 120/240 TRANSFORMER, STK # 204940

MAY 26, 2026 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
Kllen Group America, Inc.	16	\$2,196.50*	\$4,571.00*	\$10,982.50
EagleRise Distribution, Inc.	16	2,290.00	4,918.30	11,450.00
AR Transformers, Inc.	14	2,490.00	5,122.80	12,450.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #2)	21	3,291.00	5,699.70	16,455.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #1)	8	3,166.00	5,720.80	15,830.00
Howard Industries, Inc.	12	4,820.00	7,476.50	24,100.00
MVA Power, Inc.	30	5,336.50	8,135.52	26,682.00 ⁽¹⁾
CribProcure, Inc.	14	12,650.00	14,741.90	63,250.00 ⁽¹⁾

* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

⁽¹⁾ Indicates vendor is not an approved source.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM IV (8) 10 KVA CSP 7200V TRANSFORMER, STK # 205000

MAY 26, 2026 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
Kllen Group America, Inc.	16	\$1,133.00	\$1,605.50*	\$9,064.00
EagleRise Distribution, Inc.	16	1,150.00	1,698.70	9,200.00
AR Transformers, Inc.	14	1,316.00	1,877.90	10,528.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #2)	21	1,346.00	1,916.90	10,768.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #1)	8	1,498.00	2,046.40	11,984.00
Howard Industries, Inc.	12	1,513.00	2,108.20	12,104.00
MVA Power, Inc.	30	2,549.38	3,305.38	20,395.04 ⁽¹⁾
CribProcure, Inc.	14	5,300.00	6,000.50	42,400.00 ⁽¹⁾

* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

⁽¹⁾ Indicates vendor is not an approved source.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM V (25) 15 KVA CSP 7200V TRANSFORMER, STK # 205010

MAY 26, 2026 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
Kllen Group America, Inc.	16	\$1,300.00	\$1,934.80*	\$32,500.00
EagleRise Distribution, Inc.	16	1,198.00	1,947.40	29,950.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #2)	21	1,449.00	2,221.50	36,225.00
AR Transformers, Inc.	14	1,480.00	2,251.30	37,000.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #1)	8	1,614.00	2,373.30	40,350.00
Howard Industries, Inc.	12	1,989.00	2,749.80	49,725.00
MVA Power, Inc.	30	2,565.06	3,324.06	64,126.50 ⁽¹⁾
CribProcure, Inc.	14	6,400.00	7,315.00	160,000.00 ⁽¹⁾

* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

⁽¹⁾ Indicates vendor is not an approved source.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM VI (50) 25 KVA CSP 7200V TRANSFORMER, STK # 205020

MAY 26, 2026 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
Kllen Group America, Inc.	16	\$1,370.50	\$2,400.70*	\$68,525.00
EagleRise Distribution, Inc.	16	1,350.00	2,470.80	67,500.00
AR Transformers, Inc.	14	1,500.00	2,648.10	75,000.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #1)	8	1,789.00	2,923.30	89,450.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #2)	21	1,771.00	2,930.20	88,550.00
Howard Industries, Inc.	8	2,396.00	3,539.60	119,800.00
MVA Power, Inc.	30	2,756.97	3,908.97	137,848.50 ⁽¹⁾
CribProcure, Inc.	14	8,300.00	9,533.90	415,000.00 ⁽¹⁾

* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

⁽¹⁾ Indicates vendor is not an approved source.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM VII (25) 75 KVA PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER, STK # 205040

MAY 26, 2026 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #2)	16	\$3,200.00	\$5,703.20*	\$80,000.00
Kllen Group America, Inc.	16	3,476.00	5,711.00	86,900.00
EagleRise Distribution, Inc.	16	3,158.00	5,747.60	78,950.00
AR Transformers, Inc.	14	3,700.00	6,336.40	92,500.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #1)	11	3,912.00	6,377.70	97,800.00
Howard Industries, Inc.	48	5,440.00	8,037.10	136,000.00
JST Power Equipment	30	7,634.00	10,250.00	190,850.00
MVA Power, Inc.	30	8,219.28	10,970.28	205,482.00 ⁽¹⁾
CribProcure, Inc.	16	14,250.00	16,457.10	356,250.00 ⁽¹⁾

* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

⁽¹⁾ Indicates vendor is not an approved source.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM VIII (10) 50 KVA CSP 7200V TRANSFORMER, STK # 205050

MAY 26, 2026 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
AR Transformers, Inc.	14	\$1,650.00	\$3,606.00*	\$16,500.00
Kllen Group America	16	1,910.25	3,675.15	19,102.50
EagleRise Distribution, Inc.	16	1,990.00	3,895.00	19,900.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #1)	8	2,226.00	4,163.70	22,260.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #2)	21	2,933.00	4,875.20	29,330.00
Howard Industries, Inc.	8	3,633.00	5,592.00	36,330.00
MVA Power, Inc.	30	5,132.70	7,370.70	51,327.00 ⁽¹⁾
CribProcure, Inc.	14	10,100.00	11,778.50	101,000.00 ⁽¹⁾

* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

⁽¹⁾ Indicates vendor is not an approved source.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM IX (2) 500 KVA PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER, STK # 205190

MAY 26, 2026 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
Kllen Group America, Inc.	16	\$13,948.75	\$26,826.85*	\$27,897.50
EagleRise Distribution, Inc.	16	13,980.00	28,044.00	27,960.00
AR Transformers, Inc.	14	15,790.00	29,938.00	31,580.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #1)	22	19,831.00	33,205.00	39,662.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #2)	16	24,028.00	38,772.40	48,056.00
WEG Transformers USA, LLC	28	27,264.00	41,322.60	54,528.00
Howard Industries, Inc.	12	28,612.00	41,911.90	57,224.00
JST Power Equipment	30	34,599.00	44,251.50	69,198.00
MVA Power, Inc.	30	35,844.45	51,885.45	71,688.90 ⁽¹⁾
CribProcure, Inc.	18	70,400.00	84,014.00	140,800.00 ⁽¹⁾

* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

⁽¹⁾ Indicates vendor is not an approved source.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM X (4) 150 KVA PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER, STK # 205220

MAY 26, 2026 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
Kllen Group America, Inc.	16	\$10,042.50	\$14,585.10*	\$40,170.00
AR Transformers, Inc.	14	10,090.00	15,655.00	40,360.00
EagleRise Distribution, Inc.	16	10,280.00	15,737.00	41,120.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #1)	22	12,838.00	18,083.80	51,352.00
WEG Transformers USA, LLC	28	12,897.00	18,366.60	51,588.00
Howard Industries, Inc.	12	16,016.00	21,268.40	64,064.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #2)	16	16,209.00	21,729.00	64,836.00
JST Power Equipment	30	22,957.69	29,368.69	91,830.76
MVA Power, Inc.	30	24,590.00	29,941.70	98,360.00 ⁽¹⁾
CribProcure, Inc.	16	31,900.00	37,963.00	127,600.00 ⁽¹⁾

* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

⁽¹⁾ Indicates vendor is not an approved source.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM XI (15) 5 KVA CSP TRANSFORMER, STK # 206640

MAY 26, 2026 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
EagleRise Distribution, Inc.	16	\$1,085.00	\$1,375.70*	\$16,275.00
Kllen Group America	16	1,176.30	1,449.60	17,644.50
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #2)	21	1,161.00	1,542.60	17,415.00
Howard Industries, Inc.	8	1,189.00	1,579.30	17,835.00
AR Transformers, Inc.	14	1,370.00	1,703.60	20,550.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #1)	8	1,410.00	1,730.40	21,150.00
CribProcure, Inc.	14	4,200.00	4,696.50	63,000.00 ⁽¹⁾
MVA Power, Inc.	30	2,242.31	NA	33,634.65 ⁽¹⁾

* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

⁽¹⁾ Indicates vendor is not an approved source.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM XII (10) 25 KVA PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER, STK # 207860

MAY 26, 2026 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
Kllen Group America, Inc.	16	\$2,104.75	\$3,071.35*	\$21,047.50
EagleRise Distribution, Inc.	16	2,250.00	3,365.70	22,500.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #2)	16	2,376.00	3,460.80	23,760.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #1)	11	2,697.00	3,778.50	26,970.00
Howard Industries, Inc.	48	2,995.00	4,069.90	29,950.00
AR Transformers, Inc.	14	3,330.00	4,478.10	33,300.00
JST Power Equipment, Inc.	30	5,435.00	6,553.10	54,350.00
MVA Power, Inc.	30	6,112.36	7,147.36	61,123.60 ⁽¹⁾
CribProcure, Inc.	16	9,200.00	10,491.50	92,000.00 ⁽¹⁾

* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

⁽¹⁾ Indicates vendor is not an approved source.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM XIII (1) 750 KVA PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER, STK # 208310

MAY 26, 2026 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
Kllen Group America, Inc.	16	\$17,557.50	\$35,283.00*	\$17,557.50
AR Transformers, Inc.	14	16,500.00	35,967.00	16,500.00
EagleRise Distribution, Inc.	16	16,380.00	36,004.50	16,380.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #1)	22	23,570.00	42,246.80	23,570.00
WEG Transformers USA, LLC	28	29,129.00	48,433.10	29,129.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #2)	26	33,886.00	52,563.70	33,886.00
JST Power Equipment	30	37,314.00	56,694.00	37,314.00
Howard Industries, Inc.	28	45,241.00	64,105.90	45,241.00
MVA Power, Inc.	30	54,655.40	76,534.40	54,655.40 ⁽¹⁾
CribProcure, Inc.	18	92,400.00	110,781.00	92,400.00 ⁽¹⁾

* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

⁽¹⁾ Indicates vendor is not an approved source.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM XIV (6) 15 KVA CONV. 120/240 TRANSFORMER, STK # 208320

MAY 26, 2026 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
EagleRise Distribution, Inc.	16	\$1,080.00	\$1,829.40*	\$6,480.00
Kllen Group America, Inc.	16	1,204.63	1,839.43	7,227.78
AR Transformers, Inc.	14	1,196.00	1,967.30	7,176.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #1)	8	1,293.00	2,033.40	7,758.00
Wesco Distribution, Inc. (Bid #2)	21	1,358.00	2,099.30	8,148.00
Howard Industries, Inc.	8	1,573.00	2,358.70	9,438.00
MVA Power, Inc.	30	2,646.77	3,405.77	15,880.62 ⁽¹⁾
CribProcure, Inc.	14	6,150.00	7,017.90	36,900.00 ⁽¹⁾

* Indicates recommended award based on lowest total ownership cost.

⁽¹⁾ Indicates vendor is not an approved source.
